990112466 11/19/2020

### **TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD233507

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Long Tall Sally Limited | 10/21/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AK Retail Holdings Limited     |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Address:        | Newcombe House,                |
|                 | Bakewell Road, Orton Southgate |
|                 | Peterborough PE2 6XU           |
| Country:        | GB                             |
| Entity Type:    | Private Limited Company        |
| Entity Country: | United Kingdom                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79175519 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: AK Retail Holdings Limited

Address: Newcombe House,

Bakewell Road, Orton Southgate

Peterborough PE2 6XU

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0130

990112466

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 11/19/2020**